DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL

2014-2018 Strategic Plan
Unit Leader and Chartered Organization Survey Results

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Chartered
Unit Leaders Organizations Cummulative
No. Responses 349 32 381
Potential Respondants 3145 235 3380
Response Rate 11.1% 13.6% 11.3%
Margin of Error (95% confidence) 4.95 16.14 4.73
Avg. Complete Time (minutes) 12 7 9
# | % |Rank | # | % | Rank | # | % | Rank
What is your current primary Scouting role? ) ,InStitUtional He,ad
- Chartered Organization Representative
Tiger Cub den leader| 4 1.1% 8 4 1.0%( 10 Committee chair (all program levels)
Wolf/Bear den leader or assistant] 16 | 4.6% 6 16 | 4.1% 7 Committee member (all program levels) 3.8%
Webelos den leader or assistant] 23 | 6.6% 5 23| 6.0% 6 Ship Skipper or assistant
Cubmaster or assistant| 39 | 11.2% 4 39| 10.1% 4 Crew Advisor or assistant
Scoutmaster or assistant | 113 32.4% 1 113| 29.3% 1 Varsity Coach or assistant
Varsity Coach or assistant] 0 | 0.0% 0| 0.0% Scoutmaster or assistant 29.3%
Crew Advisor or assistant] 15 | 4.3% 7 15| 3.9% 8 Cubmaster or aSS?Stant
- - - Webelos den leader or assistant 6.0%
Ship Skipper or assistant] 0 0.0% 0 0.0% Wolf/Bear den leader or assistant 4.1%
Committee member (all program levels) | 92 | 26.4% 2 92 | 23.8% 2 Tiger Cub den leader 1.0%
Committee chair (all program levels) | 47 | 13.5% 3 47 | 12.2% 3 '
Chartered Organization Representative 30 | 81.1% 1 30| 7.8% 5 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
Institutional Head 7 | 18.9% 2 7 1.8% 9 . .
At which level(s) of the program do you currently volunteer? Venturing/Sea Scouting
Cub Scouting [ 142] 33.7%| 2 | 20|385%] 2 |162]34.2%] 2 Var;';z ZEZEE::E
Boy Scouting | 245 58.2% 1 27 | 51.9% 1 272| 57.5% 1 Cub Scouting
Varsity Scouting] 2 0.5% 4 0 0.0% 4 2 0.4% 4 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
Venturing/Sea Scouting] 32 | 7.6% 3 5 9.6% 3 37| 7.8% 3 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% >0% 60% 70%
How long have you been in your current primary Scouting role?
Less than 1year| 44 [ 126%] 4 | 1| 3.1%] 4 [45[11.8%] 5 s o o thom 10 e
1 year to less than 3 years | 117| 33.5% 1 7 | 21.9% 2 124 32.5% 1 5 years to less than 7 years
3 years to less than 5 years| 70 | 20.1%| 2 4 |125%| 3 74 [ 19.4%| 2 3 years to less than 5 years
1year to less than 3 years
5 years to less than 7 years| 37 | 10.6% 5 12 | 37.5% 1 49 | 12.9% 4 Less than 1 year
7 years to less than 10 years| 29 | 8.3% 6 1] 3.1% 4 30| 7.9% 6 0:%, 5:% 10'% 15'% 26% 25'% 3(;% 35'%
More than 10 years| 52 | 14.9% 3 7 | 21.9% 2 59 | 15.5% 3
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How many total years have you been a registered leader in the BSA?
Lessthan 1year| 17 | 4.9%| 5 0| 0.0% 17| 45%| 6 More than 10 years
7 years to less than 10 years
1 year to less than 3 years| 53 | 15.2% 3 1| 3.1% 5 54 [ 14.2%| 4 5 years to less than 7 years
3 years to less than 5 years| 53 | 15.2% 3 4 |12.5% 2 57 | 15.0% 3 3 years to less than 5 years
5years to less than 7 years| 57 | 16.3%| 2 3| 9.4%| 3 60 | 15.7%| 2 1yearto "f:s”t‘:;‘:lyjzz
7 years to less than 10 years| 51 | 14.6% 4 1 3.1% 4 52 | 13.6% 5 . . . . . . . .
More than 10 years | 118| 33.8%| 1 23| 71.9%| 1 |141|37.0% 1 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%  40%
What is your age?
18-20 yearsold| 5 | 1.4%| 4 0| 0.0% 5] 1.3%] 4 e oo
21-29 yearsold| 4 1.1% 5 1 3.1% 3 5 1.3% 4 30-39 years old
30-39yearsold| 43 | 12.3%| 3 1| 31% 3 441 11.5%| 3 i;igz:zg:g
40-49 years old | 153| 43.8% 1 6 | 18.8% 2 159 41.7% 2 ' ' ' ' '
50 years old or older|144] 41.3%| 2 | 24| 750w 1 |168|44.1%| 1 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Rate the following Scouting priorities in order of significance:
Developing Values in Young People
Most Important]277] 79.4%] 1 [24a[75.0%] 1 [301] 79.0%] 1 coment Imporn
Very Important] 67 | 19.2% 2 7 |1 21.9% 2 74 1 19.4% 2 Important
Important] 5 | 1.4%| 3 1| 31%| 3 6 | 1.6% 3 ;ZZ::EZ;:::
Somewhat Important| 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0'% 1(')% 20'% 3(;% 4(;% 56% e(;% 70'% 8(;% 96%
Least Important] O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality in Programs
Most Important] 161] 46.1%] 2 [16[50.0%] 1 177 465%] 2 coment Imporen
Very Important | 168 48.1% 1 15| 46.9% 2 183] 48.0% 1 Important
Important| 18 | 5.2%| 3 1| 31%| 3 19| 5.0%| 3 ;ZZ:SSZ::::
Somewhat Important| 2 0.6% 4 0 0.0% 2 0.5% % 1(;% z(;% 35% 46% 56% 6(;%
Least Important] O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Recruiting Quality Volunteers
Most Important] 87 [ 24.9%| 2 | o [281%] 2 [o6|25.2%[ 2 coment mporen
Very Important| 190 54.4% 1 22 | 68.8% 1 212| 55.6% 1 Important
Important| 64 | 18.3%| 3 1| 31%| 3 65| 17.1%| 3 &ZZ:SEZ::::
Somewhat Important| 5 1.4% 4 0 0.0% 5 1.3% 4 " 1(;% z(;% 3(;% 46% 56% 6(;%
Least Important] 3 0.9% 5 0 0.0% 3 0.8% 5
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Growth in Youth Membership

Most Important]| 56 [ 16.0% 3 | 2 [ 63%] 4 [s8[152%[ 3 coment mporen
Very Important] 128 36.7%| 1 20 [ 62.5%| 1 |148[38.8%| 1 Important
Important | 116 33.2%| 2 7 121.9%| 2 |123|323% 2 &ZZ:EZZ::::
Somewhat Important| 35 | 10.0% 4 3 9.4% 3 38 | 10.0% 4 0:% 5/ 1(;% 15:% 2(;% 25:% 36% 35'% 46% 255
Least Important] 14 | 4.0% 5 0 0.0% 14| 3.7% 5
Raising Operating Funds
Most Important] 11 | 3.2%| 5 0| 0.0% 11| 29%| 5 Least Important
Somewhat Important
Very Important] 80 | 22.9% 2 7 | 21.9% 2 87 | 22.8% 2 Important
Important]182| 52.1% 1 19 | 59.4% 1 201| 52.8% 1 Very Important
Somewhat Important| 50 | 14.3%| 3 5 [156%| 3 |[55][14.4%| 3 Mostimportant | - - - - : !
Least Important| 26 | 7.4%| 4 [ 1| 31%| 4 [|27] 7.1%| 4 o 1% 20% 30% 0% °0% o0%
Training Volunteers
Most Important| 69 | 19.8%| 3 8 | 25.0%| 2 77 120.2%| 3 Least Important
Somewhat Important
Very Important| 167 47.9%| 1 17 | 53.1%| 1 |184|483%| 1 Important
Important] 98 | 28.1% 2 6 | 18.8% 3 104 27.3% 2 Very Important
Somewhat Important| 13 | 3.7%| 4 1| 31%| 4 (14| 37%| 4 Most Important | ! ! . . . !
Least Important] 2 0.6% 5 0 0.0% 2 0.5% 5 0% 10% 20% 0% 0% °0% 00%
Operating Day and Summer Camps
Most Important| 67 [ 19.20] 3 3| 94%| 4 [70[18.4%] 3 coment mporen
Very Important] 137 39.3%| 1 14 | 43.8%| 1 |151|39.6% 1 Important
Important| 108| 30.9%| 2 10 [ 31.3%| 2 |118|31.0%| 2 &ZZ:EZZ::::
Somewhat Important| 29 | 8.3% 4 4 112.5% 3 33| 8.7% 4 0:% 5/ 1(;% 15:% 2(;% 25:% 36% 35'% 46% 45:%
Least Important] 8 2.3% 5 1 3.1% 5 9 | 24% 5
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# % Pos/Neg | # % Pos/Neg | # % Pos/Neg
Program Impact & Relevancy
| am proud to tell people that I'm associated with Scouting.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 233| 66.8% 94.8% 25| 78.1% 93.8% 258| 67.7% 94.8% strongly Disagree
Agree| 98 | 28.1% 5 [ 15.6% 103| 27.0% Disagree
Disagree| 10 | 2.9% 1| 3.1% 11| 2.9% Agree
. Strongly Agree
Strongly Disagree] 4 1.1% 5.2%] 1 3.1% 6.3%] 5 1.3% 5.2% ' ' ' ' ' ' '
DontiKnowl 2 11% 0 0.0% ) 10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Our unit involves youth members in activities that communicate and encourage good values and
character. N ?OT; Know
rongly Disagree
Strongly Agree | 229| 65.6% 19 | 59.4% 248 65.1% i
gy 29 o 98.0% 2! 100.0% o 98.2% pisagree
Agree | 113( 32.4% 13 | 40.6% 126| 33.1% Agree
N Strongly Agree
Disagree] 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% ' i i i i i i y
X 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Strongly Disagree] 1 0.3% 2.0%| O 0.0% 0.0%| 1 0.3% 1.8%
Don't Know] 5 1.4% 0 0.0% 5 1.3%
Our unit participates in community service projects.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 198| 56.7% 96.3% 16 | 50.0% 100.0% 214 56.2% 06.6%| | strongly Disagree
Agree | 138( 39.5% 16 | 50.0% 154| 40.4% Disagree
Disagree| 10 | 2.9% 0| 0.0% 10| 2.6% srongly 2:::
Strongly Disagree] 1 0.3% 3.7%| O 0.0% 0.0%| 1 0.3% 3.4% o:y 1<;‘y zo"y 3(;? 4& solty 6(;‘7
Dontknow| 2 | 0.6% 0| 0.0% 2 | 05% i i i i ° ° °
Our unit participates in service projects specifically for its chartered organization. Dotk
on't Know
Strongly Agree 8 25.0% 90.6% Strongly Disagree
Agree 21 | 65.6% ' Disagree
. Agree
Disagree 2 6.3% strongly Agree
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0% 9.4% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Don't Know 1 3.1%
| feel the program makes a difference in helping youth members make ethical choices.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 188| 53.9% 96.6% 18 | 56.3% 96.9% 206 54.1% 96.6% Strongly Disagree
Agree ] 149| 42.7% 13 | 40.6% 162| 42.5% Disagree
Disagree| 2 | 0.6% 1| 31% 3| 0.8% srongly 2:::
Strongly Disagree| 2 0.6%| 3.4%| O 0.0%| 3.1%| 2 0.5%| 3.4% o 1o ey ey o ey ey
DontKnow| 8 | 2.3% 0 | 0.0% 8 | 21% i i i i ° ° °
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Our unit activities encourage and teach respect for the environment.

Don't Know

Strongly Agree | 167 47.9%

Strongly Agree | 189| 54.2% 98.6% 18 | 56.3% 96.9% 207 54.3% 98.4% Strongly Disagree
Agree | 155| 44.4% 13 | 40.6% 168| 44.1% Disagree
Disagree| 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 0.5% Agree
Strongly Disagree| 0 | 0.0%| 1.4%| o | 0.0%| 3.1%| 0| 0.0%| 1.6% sStrongly Agree | : . ! ! !
Don't Know| 3 | 0.9% 1| 31% 4 | 1.0% o 1% 20% 0% 0% 0% 60%
Our unit program is designed to help each member feel a part of the group.
Don't Know

0,
Strongly Agree | 134] 38.4%| - .

Strongly Disagree

94.6% Strongly Disagree
Agree 163] 46.7% Disagree
Disagree] 13 | 3.7% Agree
X Strongly Agree
Strongly Disagree] 1 0.3% 5.4% - ! . . ]
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Don't Know| 5 1.4%
Young people in our unit participate in activities designed to set and achieve goals.
Don't Know

0,
Strongly Agree | 223| 63.9%| oo o,

Strongly Disagree

Agree 198| 56.7% Disagree
Disagree] 9 2.6% Agree
- Strongly A
Strongly Disagree| 2 | 0.6%| 4.9% rone neree ! ! ! | |
Dontknowl 6 17% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Our youth members are recognized for their achievements.
Don't Know

Strongly Agree | 163| 46.7%
Agree ] 153| 43.8%

Disagree] 26 | 7.4%
Strongly Disagree] 2 0.6% 9.5%
Don't Know| 5 1.4%

90.5%

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Agree

Strongly Agree

Agree ] 120| 34.4% Disagree
Disagree| 4 | 1.1% Agree
X Strongly Agree
Strongly Disagree] 0 0.0% 1.7% - - - - - - -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Don't Know| 2 0.6%
Our unit activities involve group planning and decision making.
Don't Know

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%
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Attending a BSA summer camp program is an important part of the Scouting program.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 198| 56.7% 93.7% Strongly Disagree
Agree | 129( 37.0% ' Disagree
Disagree| 11 | 3.2% | Agree
St A
Strongly Disagree] 3 0.9% 6.3% renevneee - - - - -
Dont Knowl 8 23% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
The council provides adequate facilities for year-round camping opportunities.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 102| 29.2% 29.7% 10 | 31.3% 75 0% 112| 29.4% 79.3% Strongly Disagree
Agree | 176 50.4% 14 | 43.8% 190| 49.9% Disagree
Disagree| 30 | 8.6% 2| 6.3% 32| 8.4% o ﬁg
ron ree
Strongly Disagree| 3 | 0.9%| 20.3%| 0 | 0.0%| 25.0%] 3 | 0.8%| 20.7% eV o o . b - o o
Don't Know | 38 | 10.9% 6 | 18.8% 44 | 11.5% ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ : :
Adult volunteers in our unit are encouraged to attend BSA leader training programs.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 139| 39.8% 87 7% 13 | 40.6% 84.4% 152 39.9% 87 4% Strongly Disagree
Agree | 167 47.9% 14 | 43.8% 181 47.5% Disagree
Disagree| 32 | 9.2% 2 | 6.3% 34| 8.9% o ﬁg
ron ree
Strongly Disagree| 3 | 0.9%| 12.3%| 0 | 0.0%| 15.6%| 3 | 0.8%| 12.6% sy reree | - - - - - - - : -
Dont Knowl 8 > 3% 3 9.4% 11 > 9% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL 2014-2018 Strategic Plan BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Unit Leader and Chartered Organization Survey Results

Chartered
Unit Leaders Organizations Cummulative
Fund Development & Fiscal Stewardship
| have a good understanding of how Scouting is funded at all levels of the program.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree| 76 | 21.8% 66.5% 6 | 18.8% 68.8% 82 | 21.5% 66.7% Strongly Disagree
Agree ] 156| 44.7% 16 | 50.0% 172| 45.1% Disagree
Disagree] 88 | 25.2% 5 | 15.6% 93 | 24.4% Agree
X Strongly Agree
Strongly Disagree| 11 | 3.2%]| 33.5%] 1 3.1%| 31.3%] 12| 3.1%| 33.3% ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' :
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
Don't Know| 18 | 5.2% 4 | 12.5% 22| 5.8%
Our unit develops an annual budget plan based on the programs and activities that we want to provide. Don't Know
Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree 87 | 24.9% 77.9% Disagree
. 0
Agree | 185( 53.0% Agree
. Strongly Agree
Disagree| 53 | 15.2% - : : : : : !
. 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Strongly Disagree] 7 2.0%| 22.1%
Don't Know| 17 | 4.9%
Our unit can fund its yearly program with one or two fundraising activities.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 80 | 22.9% 70.5% Strongly Disagree
Agree | 166| 47.6% ' Disagree
Disagree| 70 | 20.1% srongly :zz
Strongly Disagree] 14 | 4.0%| 29.5% ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
Don't Know| 19 | 5.4%
The council popcorn sale meets our unit's fundraising needs. bontk
on't Know
Strongly Agree| 13| 3.7% 18.3% Strongly Disagree
Agree| 51 | 14.6% ' Disagree
Disagree [ 145] 41.5% hrongly e
Strongly Disagree 102| 29.2% 81.7% O:% 5:% 1(;% 15I% 2(;% 25I% 3(;% 35% 40% 45%
Don't Know| 38 | 10.9%
| believe the council is open and honest with its financial records.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree| 19| 5.4% 39.8% 5 | 15.6% 43.8% 241 6.3% 40.2% Strongly Disagree
Agree|120( 34.4% 9 | 28.1% 129| 33.9% Disagree
Disagree] 65 | 18.6% 4 112.5% 69 | 18.1% srone 2gree
t
Strongly Disagree| 30 | 8.6%| 60.20] 1 | 3.1%| 56.3%| 31| 8.1%| 59.8% ronevneree ! | | | | | |
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
Don't Know | 115| 33.0% 13 | 40.6% 128 33.6%
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| believe that Scouting is a good value for the money.
Strongly Agree | 150| 43.0% 1 .0% 166| 43.6% Don’t Know
gy 29 S0 3.0% 93.7% 6 | 50.0% 93.8% 66 3.6% 93.7% Strongly Disagree
Agree| 177 50.7% 14 | 43.8% 191] 50.1% Disagree
Disagree] 12 | 3.4% 1 3.1% 13| 3.4% Agree
Strongly Disagree| 3 | 0.9%| 6.3%| o | 0.0%| 6.3%| 3 | 0.8%| 6.3% strongly Agree | ! ! ! ! | |
Don't Know| 7 | 2.0% 1| 31% 8 | 2.1% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 60%
Membership Growth & Retention
Our unit conducts regular youth recruitment drives.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree| 51 | 14.6% 67.6% 3| 9.4% 75 0% 541 14.2% 68.205| | Stronely Disagree
Agree | 185( 53.0% 21 | 65.6% 206( 54.1% Disagree
Disagree| 89 | 25.5% 5 | 15.6% 94 | 24.7% srongly :z::
i 0, 0 0, T T T T T T 1
Strongly Disagree| 12 | 3.4%| 32.4%| O 0.0%]| 25.0%] 12| 3.1%]| 31.8% 0% 10% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know|] 12 | 3.4% 3 9.4% 15| 3.9%
Our organization believes that chartering a "full family" of Scouting units (Cub Scout pack, Boy Scout
troop and Venture crew) is important. Strong?:';;:;;‘:
Strongly Agree 6 | 18.8% 59 4% DisAagree
Agree 13 | 40.6% gree
N Strongly Agree
Disagree 9 | 28.1% ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
- 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%]| 40.6%
Don't Know 4 | 12.5%
Our unit has a transition plan in place to promote or receive youth from another level of the Scouting '
Pty e, Strong?;rl;itsakglv:
Strongly Agree | 113| 32.4% 84.0% Dis:g:iz
Agree | 180| 51.6% ¢
N Strongly Agree
Disagree] 35 | 10.0% ' ' ' ' ' ' '
- 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Strongly Disagree] 9 2.6%| 16.0%
Don't Know| 12 | 3.4%
The council provides our unit with enough resources to conduct youth recruitment drives. Dot
on now
Strongly Agree| 20 | 5.7% 48.7% Strongly Disagree
Agree|150] 43.0%| Disagree
Disagree | 83 | 23.8% rongy moree
Strongly Disagreef 28 | 8.0%| 51.3% 0% s 10%  1s% 0% 2%  30% 3% 40% 4% SO%
Don't Know| 68 | 19.5%

7/30/2013 PAGE 8 OF 12



DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL 2014-2018 Strategic Plan BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Unit Leader and Chartered Organization Survey Results

Chartered
Unit Leaders Organizations Cummulative
Our unit is familiar with the BeAScout.org online system.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree| 44 | 12.6% 54.7% Strongly Disagree
Agree 147 42.1% Disagree
Disagree| 69 | 19.8% Agree
X Strongly Agree
Strongly Disagree] 13 | 3.7%| 45.3% - - - - - - - - - -
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
Don't Know|] 76 | 21.8%
| believe the council is open and honest with its membership records.
0 0 0 Don't Know
Strongly Agree| 26 | 7.4% 50 1% 4 |12.5% 53.1% 30| 7.9% 50 4% Strongly Disagree
Agree | 149( 42.7% 13 | 40.6% 162| 42.5% Disagree
Disagree] 43 | 12.3% 3 9.4% 46 | 12.1% Agree
Strongly Disagree| 9 | 2.6%| 49.9%| o | 0.0%| 46.9%| 9 | 2.4%| 49.6% strongly Agree | : | | | | | | | !
Don't Know | 122 35.0% 12 | 37.5% 134 35.2% R A e A AT
Organizational Leadership
Our unit does a good job at recruiting adult volunteers. bont K
on now
Strongly Agree| 43 | 12.3% 67.3% 3 9.4% 71.9% 46 | 12.1% 67.7% strongly Disagree
Agree ] 192 55.0% 20 | 62.5% 212| 55.6% Disagree
Disagree| 92 | 26.4% 6 | 18.8% 98 | 25.7% rongy moree
Strongly Disagree| 15 | 4.3%| 32.7%] O 0.0%]| 28.1%] 15| 3.9%| 32.3% 0% 10% 0% 30% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know| 7 2.0% 3 9.4% 10| 2.6%
Our organization understands its role in screening and selecting adult leaders. Dot K
on now
Strongly Agree 10 313% 75 00/ Strongly Disagree
Agree 14| 438%| Disagree
Disagree 6 | 18.8% strongly 25::
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0% 25.0% O;%: 5:% lOI% 15:% ZOI% ZSI% 3(;% 3F:% 4OI% 4.‘3I% 50%
Don't Know 2 6.3%
There is a good relationship between our unit and chartered organization (and vice-versa).
0, 0, 0 Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 165| 47.3% 87 4% 13 | 40.6% 100.0% 178| 46.7% 88506 | strongly Disagree
Agree 140] 40.1% 19 | 59.4% 159] 41.7% Disagree
Disagree| 21 | 6.0% 0 0.0% 21| 5.5% Agree
. Strongly Agree
Strongly Disagree] 6 1.7%| 12.6%] O 0.0% 0.0%] 6 1.6%| 11.5% - - : - : - : - : - !
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
Don't Know| 17 | 4.9% 0 [ 0.0% 17 | 4.5%
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| believe the council respects the aims and objectives of our organization.
0 Don't Know
Strongly Agl’ee 7 21.9% 81.3% Strongly Disagree
Agree 19 [ 59.4% Disagree
Disagree 2 6.3% Agree
Strongly Disagree 1| 3.1%| 18.8% strongly Agree | ! - - - - |
Dort Know 3 9.4% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Our organization views Scouting as part of its overall program for youth and families.
0, Don't Know
Strongly Agree 11]34.4% 81.3% Strongly Disagree
Agree 15 | 46.9% Disagree
Disagree 6 | 18.8% Agree
Strongly Disagree 0| 0.0%| 18.8% strongly Agree | ! ! ! ! ! ! | | | |
Don't Know 0 0.0% 0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25%  30%  35%  40%  45%  50%
Our organization receives at least one visit annually from the local district professional staff member. Don't Know
Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree 3 9.4% 50 4% Disagree
Agree 16 | 50.0% Agree
Disagree 7 | 21.9% strongly Agree | | | | | | |
Strongly Disagree 2 6.3%]| 40.6% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 60%
Don't Know 4 112.5%
There is cooperation between the professional staff (paid Scouting employees) and Scouting '
volunteers. Strong[l):;itsaK;roez
Strongly Agree| 46 | 13.2% Di
gly Ag b 65.99 e
Agree ] 184| 52.7% Strongly Agree
y
Disagree] 50 | 14.3% ' ' ' ' ' ' :
- 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Strongly Disagree| 25 | 7.2%| 34.1%
Don't Know| 44 | 12.6%
The professional staff meets my expectations in the delivery of the Scouting program.
v A 25 7 2% Don't Know
Strongy gree .£7/0 53.6% Strongly Disagree
Agree ] 162| 46.4% Disagree
Disagree| 82 | 23.5% Strome ﬁgree
rongly Agree
Strongly Disagree| 30 | 8.6%| 46.4% ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' : ' '
0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25%  30%  35%  40%  45%  50%
Don't Know| 50 | 14.3%
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DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL

2014-2018 Strategic Plan
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Unit Leaders

Chartered

Organizations Cummulative

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The professional staff has sufficient resources to serve the needs of Scouting volunteers.

Don't Know

governing board) exercises proper oversight of the council.

Strongly Agree| 16 | 4.6% 39 8% Strongly Disagree
Agree 123] 35.2% Disagree
Disagree| 70 | 20.1% srome ﬁg
tron, ree
Strongly Disagree] 27 | 7.7%| 60.2% By feree - - . . | | |
Don't Know 11131 32.4% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
| believe the council executive board (community and business leaders who serve on the council's
Don't Know

Strongly Disagree

Innovation & Technology

Strongly Agree| 15| 4.3% 3550 3 9.4% 56.3% 18| 4.7% 37.3% Disagree
Agree ]109( 31.2% 15 | 46.9% 124 32.5% Agree
Disagree | 53 | 15.2% 3 | 9.4% 56 | 14.7% stronely Aeree | : : : : - : - - -
Strongly Disagree | 19 | 5.4%| 64.5%| 0 | 0.0%| 43.8%| 19| 5.0%| 62.7% O s w2k 2% 0% SR A Ak s0%
Don't Know | 153| 43.8% 11 | 34.4% 164| 43.0%
I receive the necessary guidance from district volunteer leaders (camping, training, activities,
advancement, fundraising, and recruitment) to be successful in my role in Scouting. Stmng‘t’gi‘s:;:’e“:
Strongly Agree| 46 | 13.2% 66.8% 4 | 12.5% 78.1% 50 | 13.1% 67.7% Disagree
Agree | 187 53.6% 21 | 65.6% 208| 54.6% strongwiz::
Disagree] 67 | 19.2% 5 | 15.6% 72 | 18.9% - - : : : : :
Strongly Disagree| 10 | 2.9%| 33.2%| 0 | 0.0%| 21.9%| 10| 2.6%| 32.3% % 1% 20% 30% 0% °0% e0%
Don't Know| 39 | 11.2% 2 6.3% 41 | 10.8%

| receive adequate communication from my unit regarding activities.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree | 134| 38.4% 89.7% 7 | 21.9% 87.5% 141 37.0% 89.5% Strongly Disagree
Agree|179] 51.3% 21 | 65.6% 200| 52.5% Disagree
Disagree| 23| 6.6% 4 | 12.5% 27| 7.1% Stmngly:iz
Strongly Disagree] 5 1.4%| 10.3%] O 0.0%| 12.5%| 5 1.3%| 10.5% 0% 1<;‘y 2ol‘y 3(;? 4(;‘y solty 6(;‘7
DontKnow| 8 | 2.3% 0| 0.0% 8 | 21% : : i i i i i
| receive adequate communication from my district regarding news and upcoming events.
Don't Know
Strongly Agree| 55 | 15.8% 25 6% 4 | 12.5% 65.6% 59 | 15.5% 74.8% Strongly Disagree
Agree | 209 59.9% 17 | 53.1% 226| 59.3% Disagree
Disagree| 60 | 17.2% 8 | 25.0% 68 | 17.8% strongw:::
Strongly Disagree| 10 | 2.9%]| 24.4%] O 0.0%| 34.4%| 10| 2.6%| 25.2% o:y u;y z(;ry 3& 4& Séy Géy 7(')?
Don'tKnow| 15 | 4.3% 3 | 9.4% 18| 4.7% ) : ) : ’ : ’ i
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DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL 2014-2018 Strategic Plan BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Unit Leader and Chartered Organization Survey Results

Chartered
Unit Leaders Organizations Cummulative
| receive adequate communication the council regarding news and upcoming events.
Strongly Agree| 42 | 12.0% 23.9% 3| 94% 62.5% 45| 11.8% 23.0% Stmng‘?;"l‘);:;‘:’e":
Agree ] 216 61.9% 17 | 53.1% 233| 61.2% Disagree
Disagree| 61 | 17.5% 7 | 21.9% 68 | 17.8% Agree
Strongly Disagree| 13 | 3.7%| 26.1%| 1 | 3.1%| 37.5%| 14 | 3.7%| 27.0% strongly Agree | ! | | | | | |
Don'tKnow] 17 | 4.9% 4 | 12.5% 21| 55% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 60% 70%
There are adequate online resources to help support my role in Scouting.
Strongly Agree| 81 | 23.2% g7 100} 21 125%] o o] 85 | 22.3%| .o Stmn:;’”D ;:2:’::
Agree | 223 63.9% 20 | 62.5% 243| 63.8% Disagree
Disagree] 29 | 8.3% 3 9.4% 32| 8.4% Agree
Strongly Disagree| 3 | 0.9%| 12.9%| 0 | 0.0%| 25.0%| 3 | 0.8%| 13.9% strongly Agree | ! ! | | | |
Don't Know| 13| 3.7% 5 [ 15.6% 18| 4.7% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 0% 00% 70%
| regularly visit the council's website.
Strongly Agree| 76 | 21.8% 236912 15.6% 56.3% 81 | 21.3% 72204 Stmn;j’;;:;z:
Agree 181 51.9% 13 | 40.6% 194| 50.9% Disagree
Disagree] 81 | 23.2% 11 | 34.4% 92 | 24.1% Agree
Strongly Disagree| 9 | 2.6%| 26.4%| 3 | 9.4%| 43.8%| 12| 3.1%| 27.8% Strongly Agree ) ! ! ! ! !
Don't Know| 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 0.5% o 1% 20% 3% o 0% o0
I regularly visit the council's social media sites. '
Strongly Agree| 9 2.6% 25 204 2 6.3% 25 0% 11| 2.9% 25 204 Stmn;jg;:;:::
Agree] 79 | 22.6% 6 [ 18.8% 85 | 22.3% Disagree
Disagree | 173| 49.6% 17 | 53.1% 190]| 49.9% strongly ::2
Strongly Disagree| 68 | 19.5%| 74.8%] 6 | 18.8%]| 75.0%| 74 | 19.4%| 74.8% 0/ 1(;% 2(;% 36% so% 56% co%
Don't Know| 20 | 5.7% 1 3.1% 21| 5.5%
The council develops new and creative ways to deliver resources to help me deliver a successful '
Scouting program. Stmn:;’g;:;g:
Strongly Agree| 11| 3.2% 40.7% 0 0.0% 65.6% 11| 2.9% 42.8% Dis:gl:z
Agree ] 131( 37.5% 21 | 65.6% 152] 39.9% Strongly Azree
Disagree| 82 | 23.5% 3 9.4% 85 | 22.3% o:% 5:%, 1(5% 15:% 2(;% 25:% 36% 35:% 4(;% 45%
Strongly Disagree| 20 | 5.7%]| 59.3%] 1 3.1%]| 34.4%| 21| 5.5%| 57.2%
Don't Know | 105| 30.1% 7 | 21.9% 112] 29.4%
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